© 2023 Carrier 1 / 5 P/N 3102776-EN • REV 001 • ISS 30NOV23
KIR-DDOS Intelligent Duct
Smoke Detector Installation
Sheet
Description
KIR-DDOS Intelligent Duct Smoke Detectors detect the presence of
smoke in a building’s HVAC system under extended temperature
ranges. Their primary purpose is to provide early warning of an

 Covers
 Optical tube assembly
 Interface board
6.0 +/− 0.5 in-lb (6.9 +/− 0.5 kgf cm)
5.0 +/− 0.5 in-lb (5.7 +/− 0.5 kgf cm)
3.0 +/− 0.5 in-lb (3.5 +/− 0.5 kgf cm)
Operating environment
 Temperature
 Relative humidity
32 to 122°F (0 to 50°C)
0 to 93% noncondensing
Storage temperature 32 to 122°F (0 to 50°C)
Table 1: Compatible accessories
Model number Description
SD-T8 Sampling tube, 8-inch
SD-T18 Sampling tube, 18-inch
SD-T24 Sampling tube, 24-inch
SD-T36 Sampling tube, 36-inch
SD-T42 Sampling tube, 42-inch
SD-T60 Sampling tube, 60-inch
SD-T78 Sampling tube, 78-inch
SD-T120 Sampling tube, 120-inch
GSA-LED Remote alarm indicator
SD-TRK Remote test station, key switch
SD-TRM Remote test station, magnetic
SD-MAG Test magnet